Offer/ Open Offer The Open Offer is made by the Acquirers to the Eligible Equity Shareholders to 

acquire up to 69,24,902   Equity shares representing 13.44% of Existing Equity 

& Voting Share Capital of the Target Company 

Offer Price An offer price of Rs.17/- (Rupees Seventeen Only) per Offer Share. 

Offer Size Upto 69,24,902 (Sixty Nine Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Two 

only) Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each, representing 13.44 % of the Existing Equity & Voting Share Capital of 

Target Company at an offer price of Rs. 17/- aggregating to Rs. 11,77,23,334 

(“Offer Size).

[...]

Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No. 022040C) having their office located at A 107, A 

Block, Sector 46, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201303; Tel:+91-9899992246; Email: 

sbka.siddharth@gmail.com vide certificate dated March 12, 2025, has certified that Net Worth 

of Acquirer-1 is Rs 22,69,41,462.45/- ( Rupees Twenty Two Crore Sixty Nine Lakhs Forty One 

Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Two and Forty Five Paisa only as on March 12, 2025. (UDIN: 

25542063BMONNE7573). 

4.1.6 Based on the information available, Acquirer-1 is not in the list of “willful defaulters” issued by 

any bank, financial institution, or consortium thereof in accordance with guidelines on willful

[...]

file://///server/E/CMG%20Group/ANKA%20INDIA%20LTD/Takeover/DLOF/asharma1991@gmail.com
mailto:sbka.siddharth@gmail.com
mailto:sachdeva.arjit@gmail.com

sbka.siddharth@gmail.com vide certificate dated March 12, 2025, has certified that Net Worth 

of Acquirer-2 is Rs 2,28,53,140/- ( Rupees Two Crore Twenty-Eight Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand 

One Hundred and Forty only) as on March 12, 2025. (UDIN: 25542063BMONND8370). 

4.2.7 Based on the information available, Acquirer-2 is not in the list of “willful defaulters” issued by 

any bank, financial institution, or consortium thereof in accordance with guidelines on willful

[...]

mailto:response@ankaindia.com

Note: The Board of Directors and Shareholders at their meeting held on March 13, 2025 and 

April 12, 2025 has approved the alteration of  Clause 3(a) of Memorandum of Association of the 

Company  

5.4 The Authorized Share Capital of ANKA is Rs. 52,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Two Crore Only) 

consisting of 5,20,00,000 Equity shares of Face Value of Re. 10/- each. The Issued, Subscribed 

and Paid-up capital of ANKA is Rs. 51,54,24,850 (Fifty-one Crore Fifty-four Lakh Twenty-four 

Thousand and Eight Hundred Fifty Only) divided into 5,15,42,485 Equity Shares of Face Value 

Re. 10/- each. 

5.5 The Equity Shares of the Target Company are currently listed on BSE limited (“BSE”) having 

Scrip Code 531673. The Equity Shares of the Target Company are frequently traded within the

[...]

e) Copy of Escrow Agreement entered between the Acquirers, Corporate Makers Capital Limited (the 

“Manager to the Offer”) and ICICI Bank Limited (“Escrow Bank”). 

f) Bank statement of Escrow Account-ICICI Bank Limited confirming the cash deposit of Rs. 

5,85,00,001 /- (Rupees Five Crore Eighty-Five Lakh and One Only) in the Escrow Account. 

g) Copy of Agreement dated March 13, 2025 between the Acquirers and the Registrar to the Offer for 

the purpose of the Offer. 

h) Copy of the Public Announcement dated Thursday, March 13, 2025, the published copy of DPS dated